
Saint Martin's (7-6,3-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Simon Fraser (7-7,2-1 Great Northwest)
01/01/26 at West Gym, Burnaby, Canada

 
 

 
 
Saint Martin's 71

Simon Fraser 53

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: West Gym, Burnaby, Canada
Referees: Luke Wera, Brooke Briscoe, Jillian Quinn

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Martin's 25 12 18 16 71
Simon Fraser 12 8 13 20 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Oaster,Avery * 30 8-12 0-0 4-5 2-6 8 2 0 3 2 2 20
01 Hill,Laiken * 36 7-14 3-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 3 19
23 Travis,Jada * 27 3-10 1-4 6-7 1-5 6 3 4 5 0 1 13
20 Rios,Kiana * 20 4-7 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 4 0 0 9
03 Brown,Madelyn * 24 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 5 2 0 5 3
13 Wagner,Harper 29 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-6 8 1 5 2 1 2 5
33 Lacanlale,Karyss 21 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Brown,Jaylah 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 7-17 12-14 13-27 40 13 17 24 3 14 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23% 3-5   60.00% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 5-5   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 26-58   44.8% 7-17   41.2% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Loukes,Rachel * 31 4-14 0-3 4-4 2-8 10 1 5 1 0 1 12
01 Neufeld,Bree * 32 4-7 2-5 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 5 11
11 Bergeron,Sophie * 26 4-14 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 3 9
22 Sharpe,Zoe * 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 5 0 0 4
32 Quirke,Rilyn * 30 0-6 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 3 1 2 3 1 0
10 de Walle,Haley 31 5-10 4-7 1-4 2-2 4 2 0 3 1 2 15
05 Buwalda,Alyssa 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
00 Paradis,Oceanne 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0
33 Karpow,Tonya 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-60 6-19 11-16 17-19 36 14 10 21 5 14 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 1-17   5.88% 0-4   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-6   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 1-4   25.00%
Total 18-60   30.0% 6-19   31.6% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Martin's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN 10:00 1-0 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:55 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HILL,LAIKEN --

09:37 TURNOVER  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN 09:37
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA 09:31 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN --

09:25 MISS JUMPER by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN --
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA 09:13

08:55 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,ZOE
STEAL  by HILL,LAIKEN 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint) 08:52 8-0 V 8

08:52 FOUL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 08:52 9-0 V 9

08:52 SUB OUT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
08:52 SUB IN by DE WALLE,HALEY
08:52 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
08:52 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE
08:24 TURNOVER  by QUIRKE,RILYN

STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN 08:24
08:20 FOUL  by QUIRKE,RILYN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADELYN 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by LOUKES,RACHEL
08:05 9-2 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEUFELD,BREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOUKES,RACHEL
07:55 FOUL  by NEUFELD,BREE

FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA 07:47
07:47 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,BREE
07:47 SUB OUT by PARADIS,OCEANNE
07:47 SUB IN by BERGERON,SOPHIE
07:47 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE

TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA 07:47
07:20 MISS JUMPER by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 07:02 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN --

07:02 FOUL  by SHARPE,ZOE
SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN 07:02
SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER 07:02
GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY 07:02 12-2 V 10
FOUL  by HILL,LAIKEN 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by LOUKES,RACHEL
06:54 SUB OUT by QUIRKE,RILYN
06:54 SUB IN by NEUFELD,BREE
06:54 SUB IN by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
06:54 MISS FT by DE WALLE,HALEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 12-3 V 9 GOOD FT by DE WALLE,HALEY

TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA 06:44
06:44 STEAL  by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
06:35 12-6 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY

-- ASSIST  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by NEUFELD,BREE
06:23 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NEUFELD,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA 06:10



SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 06:10
SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS 06:10

06:01 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,ZOE

05:56 12-10 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by SHARPE,ZOE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,ZOE
05:13 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by LACANLALE,KARYSS(in the paint) 05:00 14-10 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY 04:45
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA 04:45

04:30 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,ZOE
04:30 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
04:30 SUB IN by LOUKES,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 04:12 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA --

03:53 TURNOVER  by DE WALLE,HALEY
03:53 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
03:53 SUB IN by QUIRKE,RILYN

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 03:39 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA --

03:28 MISS 3PTR by NEUFELD,BREE
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 03:16
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint) 03:13 22-10 V 12

03:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:44 MISS JUMPER by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,RILYN
02:35 22-12 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
02:22 SUB OUT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
02:22 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE

SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 02:22
SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN 02:22
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 02:22 23-12 V 11
MISS FT by TRAVIS,JADA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL
02:08 TURNOVER  by PARADIS,OCEANNE

STEAL  by WAGNER,HARPER 02:08
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:02 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER --

01:45 MISS LAYUP by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by PARADIS,OCEANNE
01:39 SUB IN by KARPOW,TONYA

SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN 01:39
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH 01:39

01:26 TURNOVER  by QUIRKE,RILYN
01:25 SUB OUT by QUIRKE,RILYN
01:25 SUB IN by BUWALDA,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS 01:11
01:00 MISS LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS --
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,HARPER 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
00:35 MISS LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --



FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA 00:09

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Martin's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
10:00 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by DE WALLE,HALEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KARPOW,TONYA
10:00 SUB IN by BERGERON,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by QUIRKE,RILYN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER 10:00
SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN 10:00
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA 10:00
SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY 10:00

09:35 MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,RILYN

09:31 MISS JUMPER by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN --
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGERON,SOPHIE
09:06 MISS 3PTR by NEUFELD,BREE

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA --
MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA --
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by QUIRKE,RILYN
08:17 MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,ZOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOUKES,RACHEL
08:13 MISS TIPIN by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOUKES,RACHEL
08:10 MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA --
TURNOVER  by HILL,LAIKEN 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
07:55 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
07:55 SUB IN by DE WALLE,HALEY
07:44 MISS LAYUP by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MADELYN 07:29 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,RILYN

FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,BREE
07:07 SUB IN by KARPOW,TONYA

SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 07:07
SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER 07:07

07:07 28-13 V 15 GOOD FT by LOUKES,RACHEL
07:07 28-14 V 14 GOOD FT by LOUKES,RACHEL
07:07 SUB OUT by LOUKES,RACHEL
07:07 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE

MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 06:57
06:57 BLOCK  by QUIRKE,RILYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:40

06:34 TURNOVER  by DE WALLE,HALEY



STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY 06:34
TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by PARADIS,OCEANNE
06:24 TURNOVER  by PARADIS,OCEANNE

STEAL  by HILL,LAIKEN 06:24
GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA(fastbreak) 06:17 31-14 V 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by PARADIS,OCEANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --
GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY 05:50 33-14 V 19
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN --

05:29 TURNOVER  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN 05:29
FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA 05:27
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by PARADIS,OCEANNE
05:27 SUB OUT by DE WALLE,HALEY
05:27 SUB OUT by QUIRKE,RILYN
05:27 SUB OUT by KARPOW,TONYA
05:27 SUB IN by NEUFELD,BREE
05:27 SUB IN by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
05:27 SUB IN by LOUKES,RACHEL
05:27 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN 05:27
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA 05:27
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH 05:27
SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS 05:27

05:10 MISS JUMPER by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --
BLOCK  by OASTER,AVERY 05:10

05:05 FOUL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
05:05 SUB OUT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
05:05 SUB IN by DE WALLE,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL

FOUL  by HILL,LAIKEN 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 33-15 V 18 GOOD FT by LOUKES,RACHEL
04:36 33-16 V 17 GOOD FT by LOUKES,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 04:21 35-16 V 19
ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER --

03:55 MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:50 35-18 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 03:38 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER --

03:07 MISS 3PTR by LOUKES,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,ZOE

FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY 03:01
SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN 03:01
SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN 03:01

03:01 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
03:01 37-20 V 17 GOOD FT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
03:01 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
03:01 SUB IN by QUIRKE,RILYN

MISS JUMPER by LACANLALE,KARYSS 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DE WALLE,HALEY

02:14 MISS 3PTR by LOUKES,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by NEUFELD,BREE

02:06 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,ZOE
STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN 02:06

02:06 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE



02:06 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYLAH 01:50

01:50 BLOCK  by NEUFELD,BREE
REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by QUIRKE,RILYN
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint) 01:44

01:44 BLOCK  by DE WALLE,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by BROWN,MADELYN 01:33
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADELYN 01:33

01:06 MISS LAYUP by PARADIS,OCEANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --

01:04 FOUL  by PARADIS,OCEANNE
TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by NEUFELD,BREE
00:32 MISS LAYUP by DE WALLE,HALEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARADIS,OCEANNE
00:27 MISS JUMPER by LOUKES,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUFELD,BREE
00:09 TURNOVER  by PARADIS,OCEANNE

STEAL  by BROWN,JAYLAH 00:09
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIRKE,RILYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Martin's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
10:00 SUB OUT by PARADIS,OCEANNE
10:00 SUB OUT by DE WALLE,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by BERGERON,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER 10:00
SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN 10:00
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA 10:00
SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL
09:36 MISS JUMPER by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HILL,LAIKEN 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by NEUFELD,BREE
09:14 MISS LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MADELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 08:44 40-20 V 20
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA --

08:31 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA --

08:22 FOUL  by QUIRKE,RILYN
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 08:22 41-20 V 21
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 08:22 42-20 V 22

08:18 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,ZOE
STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:10 44-20 V 24
ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA --

07:51 MISS 3PTR by SHARPE,ZOE



REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,BREE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,ZOE
FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY 07:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN 07:12
SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER 07:12

07:12 44-21 V 23 GOOD FT by SHARPE,ZOE
07:12 44-22 V 22 GOOD FT by SHARPE,ZOE
07:12 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
07:12 SUB IN by DE WALLE,HALEY
06:54 FOUL  by DE WALLE,HALEY

GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 06:54 45-22 V 23
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA 06:54 46-22 V 24

06:42 46-25 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY
-- ASSIST  by LOUKES,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER 06:14
06:06 TURNOVER  by BERGERON,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,LAIKEN 05:36 48-25 V 23
05:36 SUB OUT by LOUKES,RACHEL
05:36 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA 05:36
SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS 05:36
FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA 05:13

05:13 48-26 V 22 GOOD FT by NEUFELD,BREE
05:13 MISS FT by NEUFELD,BREE

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --
TURNOVER  by HILL,LAIKEN 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by NEUFELD,BREE
04:51 MISS 3PTR by NEUFELD,BREE

REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,BREE
04:22 MISS 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS --
GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint) 04:03 50-26 V 24
ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,BREE
03:48 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
03:48 SUB IN by LOUKES,RACHEL
03:48 SUB IN by KARPOW,TONYA

SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 03:48
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH 03:48

03:36 TURNOVER  by DE WALLE,HALEY
STEAL  by WAGNER,HARPER 03:36
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(in the paint) 03:21 52-26 V 26
ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER --

03:21 FOUL  by DE WALLE,HALEY
03:21 SUB OUT by DE WALLE,HALEY
03:21 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE

GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN 03:21 53-26 V 27
03:05 53-28 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUIRKE,RILYN
TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
02:41 TURNOVER  by LOUKES,RACHEL

STEAL  by HILL,LAIKEN 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(in the paint) 02:34 55-28 V 27

02:24 MISS 3PTR by LOUKES,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY --



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLAH 02:11
REBOUND OFF by HILL,LAIKEN --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(in the paint) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,ZOE
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYLAH 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ZOE
02:05 SUB IN by DE WALLE,HALEY

SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY 02:05
SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN 02:05

01:42 MISS LAYUP by QUIRKE,RILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --

01:38 FOUL  by LOUKES,RACHEL
01:38 SUB OUT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
01:38 SUB OUT by QUIRKE,RILYN
01:38 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE
01:38 SUB IN by BUWALDA,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by LACANLALE,KARYSS 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL

01:11 MISS LAYUP by DE WALLE,HALEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUWALDA,ALYSSA

01:01 55-31 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY
-- ASSIST  by LOUKES,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL

00:14 55-33 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADELYN 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Martin's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER 10:00
SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS 10:00
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA 10:00
SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 09:47 57-33 V 24
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by KARPOW,TONYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA --
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:06 SUB OUT by LOUKES,RACHEL
09:06 SUB IN by NEUFELD,BREE
08:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:56 SUB OUT by KARPOW,TONYA
08:56 SUB IN by BERGERON,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 08:34 59-33 V 26
08:29 TURNOVER  by BERGERON,SOPHIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:29
08:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint) 08:11 61-33 V 28

07:48 MISS 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:35 SUB OUT by PARADIS,OCEANNE



07:35 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,ALYSSA
07:35 SUB IN by LOUKES,RACHEL
07:35 SUB IN by QUIRKE,RILYN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN 07:35
SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY 07:35
SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER 07:35
SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS 07:35

07:24 MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,SOPHIE
BLOCK  by WAGNER,HARPER 07:24

-- REBOUND OFF by DE WALLE,HALEY
FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA 07:19

07:19 MISS FT by DE WALLE,HALEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:19 MISS FT by DE WALLE,HALEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,RILYN

07:18 61-35 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by DE WALLE,HALEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint) 06:52

06:52 BLOCK  by QUIRKE,RILYN
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL

06:46 61-37 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by DE WALLE,HALEY
FOUL  by WAGNER,HARPER 06:14
SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 06:14
SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN 06:14

06:14 MISS FT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:14 61-38 V 23 GOOD FT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
TURNOVER  by HILL,LAIKEN 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by NEUFELD,BREE
05:47 61-40 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOUKES,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DE WALLE,HALEY
05:19 61-42 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEUFELD,BREE
04:56 FOUL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS 04:46
SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY 04:46
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,HARPER 04:31 64-42 V 22
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN --

04:06 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER --
GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY 03:54 66-42 V 24

03:42 MISS LAYUP by LOUKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DE WALLE,HALEY

03:35 MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,RILYN

03:29 MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OASTER,AVERY 03:29
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA --

03:12 FOUL  by QUIRKE,RILYN
GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY 03:12 67-42 V 25
MISS FT by OASTER,AVERY 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL
03:04 67-44 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BERGERON,SOPHIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN 02:46
SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA 02:46
MISS JUMPER by HILL,LAIKEN 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUKES,RACHEL
02:27 67-47 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by LOUKES,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by BERGERON,SOPHIE
02:00 MISS 3PTR by DE WALLE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA(fastbreak) 01:53 69-47 V 22

01:44 TURNOVER  by NEUFELD,BREE
STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA 01:44
MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA --
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by DE WALLE,HALEY
01:37 SUB OUT by DE WALLE,HALEY
01:37 SUB OUT by BERGERON,SOPHIE
01:37 SUB OUT by LOUKES,RACHEL
01:37 SUB IN by PARADIS,OCEANNE
01:37 SUB IN by SHARPE,ZOE
01:37 SUB IN by KARPOW,TONYA

SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA 01:37
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA 01:37
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH 01:37
SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS 01:37

01:21 69-50 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by NEUFELD,BREE
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,ZOE

MISS JUMPER by LACANLALE,KARYSS 01:03
REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,ZOE
00:46 TURNOVER  by PARADIS,OCEANNE

STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY 00:46
00:22 FOUL  by KARPOW,TONYA

GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY 00:22 70-50 V 20
GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY 00:22 71-50 V 21

00:06 71-53 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by NEUFELD,BREE
-- ASSIST  by KARPOW,TONYA


